I. Population Information

Population (U.S. Census Bureau)
Population Growth Percentage (U.S. Census Bureau)

I1I. Child Enrollment & Referral

One-day Count w/IFSP - 0 to 1 year-olds

One-day Count w/IFSP - All Children

Annual Count of Children w/IFSP

Annual Count of Children Served (regardless of IFSP)

Average Age at Referral (months)

New IFSP 10/01/2018 - 12/31/2018

Children with Referral to IFSP 45+ Days 10/01/2018 - 12/31/2018

II1. Exits

Children Moving to Preschool Special Education
Children under 3, Services No Longer Needed
Eligible Children who Declined Services

IV. Paid Services

Children w/IFSP Served Primarily in the Natural Environment
Total Amount Paid on Behalf of Children Served
Average Paid on Behalf of Each Child Served

V. Race Information

White Black or Afrlcan H|spa_n|c /
- American Latino
Children Served 18,450 2,733 2,684
Percentage 70% 10% 10%
VI. Children Receiving Each Service Type
Number of Percent
Children Receiving
Served Service Type
Assistive Technology 186 1%
Audiology 1,033 4%
Developmental Therapy 14,139 54%
Health Services 0 0%
Interpreter Services 335 1%
Medical 0 0%
Nursing 0 0%
Nutrition 364 1%

Source: First

DDRS - First Steps
Indiana Statewide Profile Report

Reporting Period: 01/01/2018 - 12/31/2018

6,376,792
4.0 %

Number of
Children

1,443
11,332
22,263
26,292
14
2,817
101

4,796
225
1,255

22,091
$40,360,194.79
$1,535.08

American
Indian or
Alaskan Native

Asian

29
0%

619
2%

Occupational Therapy
Other Services
Physical Therapy
Psychology

Social Work

Speech Therapy
Vision

Steps SideHatch Database

First Steps

Run Date: 03/12/2019

Percentage of
Children

46%
2%
12%

99%

Native
Hawaiian or
Other Pacific

Islander

10
0%

2 or More

Races Selected Other Race

1,767

7% 0%

Percent
Receiving
Service Type

52%
0%
49%
1%
0%
66%
0%

Number of
Children
Served

13,681
29
12,861
160

38
17,389
0



