

DDRS - First Steps Indiana Statewide Profile Report



Run Date: 03/12/2019

Reporting Period: **01/01/2018 - 12/31/2018**

I. Population Information

Population (U.S. Census Bureau) 6,376,792 Population Growth Percentage (U.S. Census Bureau) 4.0 %

II. Child Enrollment & Referral	Number of Children	Percentage of Children
One-day Count w/IFSP - 0 to 1 year-olds	1,443	
One-day Count w/IFSP - All Children	11,332	
Annual Count of Children w/IFSP	22,263	
Annual Count of Children Served (regardless of IFSP)	26,292	
Average Age at Referral (months)	14	
New IFSP 10/01/2018 - 12/31/2018	2,817	
Children with Referral to IFSP 45+ Days 10/01/2018 - 12/31/2018	101	
III. Exits		
Children Moving to Preschool Special Education	4,796	46%
Children under 3, Services No Longer Needed	225	2%
Eligible Children who Declined Services	1,255	12%
IV. Paid Services		
Children w/IFSP Served Primarily in the Natural Environment	22,091	99%
Total Amount Paid on Behalf of Children Served	\$40,360,194.79	
Average Paid on Behalf of Each Child Served	\$1,535.08	

V. Race Information

	White	Black or African - American	Hispanic / Latino	American Indian or Alaskan Native	Asian	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	2 or More Races Selected	Other Race
Children Served	18,450	2,733	2,684	29	619	10	1,767	0
Percentage	70%	10%	10%	0%	2%	0%	7%	0%

VI. Children Receiving Each Service Type

	Number of Children Served	Percent Receiving Service Type		Number of Children Served	Percent Receiving Service Type
Assistive Technology	186	1%	Occupational Therapy	13,681	52%
Audiology	1,033	4%	Other Services	29	0%
Developmental Therapy	14,139	5 4 %	Physical Therapy	12,861	49%
Health Services	0	0%	Psychology	160	1%
Interpreter Services	335	1%	Social Work	38	0%
Medical	0	0%	Speech Therapy	17,389	66%
Nursing	0	0%	Vision	0	0%
Nutrition	364	1%			

Source: First Steps SideHatch Database